

News Release

Contact: Heather Collier 573-475-7573 Ichurch@semofoodbank.org

SEMO Food Bank Names New Director of Finance

SIKESTON, MO (Oct. 7, 2022) – Natalie Buell has been named Director of Finance for Southeast Missouri Food Bank.

"I'm excited to join the food bank and a team that is doing so much to help our community," Buell said. "I want to be someplace where my work will have a positive impact for our area."

Buell is a graduate of Thomas W. Kelly High School and has a degree from Southeast Missouri State University. She comes to the food bank with 10 years' experience in nonprofit finance.

"I'm excited to welcome Natalie to our team," said Joey Keys, chief executive officer of Southeast Missouri Food Bank. "Her financial expertise with nonprofit organizations makes her an incredible asset to the food bank."

Southeast Missouri Food Bank serves 70,000 individuals each month through a network of 140 partner agencies and other programs. The food bank's 16-county service area has some of the highest rates of hunger in the state, with one in six families and one in five children not having enough to eat.

###

About Southeast Missouri Food Bank

The mission of Southeast Missouri Food Bank is to end hunger and leverage the power of food to build healthy communities. The food bank provides food to 143 charitable and disaster relief programs in Southeast Missouri. These member agencies include food pantries, soup kitchens, domestic violence and homeless shelters. Southeast Missouri Food Bank also holds regular mobile food distributions and provides monthly boxes of food to 5,350 senior citizens and weekend backpacks of food during the school year to nearly 1,200 students in 30 school districts. The food bank's 16-county coverage area includes Bollinger, Butler, Cape Girardeau, Carter, Dunklin, Madison, Mississippi, New Madrid, Pemiscot, Perry, Reynolds, Ripley, Scott, Ste. Genevieve, Stoddard, and Wayne counties. Those interested in helping can do so by making a tax-deductible contribution, donating food, or scheduling a time to volunteer. Visit semofoodbank.org for more information.